CITY OF HAMBURG, MINNESOTA RESOLUTION NUMBER 2014-04

<u>RESOLUTION TO CERTIFY RESULTS OF THE</u> <u>TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 4th, 2014 GENERAL ELECTION</u>

WHEREAS, the City of Hamburg held an election for the Office of Mayor and two Council Members on Tuesday, November 4, 2014 during the General Election; and

WHEREAS, on this 10th day of November, 2014, the City Council has met to canvass said election results:

WHEREAS, the votes tabulated at said election were:

MAYOR	VOTES	COUNCIL MEMBER (2)	VOTES	
Richard Malz	124	Chris Lund	124	
Write-Ins	45	Steven E. Trebesch	120	
Over Votes	0	Write-Ins	23	
Under Votes	23	Over Votes	0	
		Under Votes	117	

SPECIAL ELECTION COUNCIL MEMBER	VOTES
Robert J. Gregonis	125
Write-Ins	20
Over Votes	0
Under Votes	47

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Hamburg City Council that the official election results for the office of Mayor for the term of 2015-2016 shall be Richard Malz.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Hamburg City Council that the official election results for the two offices of Council Member for the term of 2015-2018 shall be Chris Lund and Steven E. Trebesch.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Hamburg City Council that the official election results for the special election of Council Member for the term of 2015-2016 shall be Robert J. Gregonis.

I CERTIFY THAT the above resolution was adopted by the City Council of Hamburg, Carver County, Minnesota this 10th day of November, 2014.

ATTEST:	Richard Malz, Mayor	
Jeremy Gruenhagen, City Clerk/Treasurer		